

1st Sub. H.B. 82

STORAGE OF CONCEALED FIREARMS ON FACILITIES WITH SECURE AREAS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

FEBRUARY 28, 2002 5:52 PM

Representative **John E. Swallow** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 1: After "OF" delete "CONCEALED FIREARMS" and insert "WEAPONS"
2. Page 1, Line 6: After "to" delete "concealed firearms" and insert "weapons"
3. Page 1, Line 7: After "have a " delete "firearms" and insert "weapons" and after "area" delete "for" and insert a period
4. Page 1, Lines 8-9: Delete lines 8-9
5. Page 1, Line 23: After "secure" delete "firearms" and after "with" delete "permits to carry concealed firearms" and insert "legally carried weapons"
6. Page 1, Line 24: After "store" delete "their concealed firearms prior to entering" insert "them while they are in."
7. Page 1, Line 25: After "for" delete "firearms" and insert "weapons"
7. Page 2, Line 27: After "their" delete "firearms" and insert "weapons"
8. Page 2, Lines 35-39: Delete lines 35-39